

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No. 266/2025**  
**CNR: WBSP01-006947-2025**

Present : Chinmay Chattopadhyaya-II (JO Code – WB00695)  
Judge in charge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 08  
Dt. 12.12.2025

accused Sk Sonu on bail is present by filing hazira  
Today is fixed for appearance of V.G and defacto complainant  
and consideration of report.

Ld regular P.O is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned.

**Office to comply the order dated 11.03.2026**

Fix **11.03.2026** for appearance of V.G and defacto  
complainant and consideration of report.

sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.